(ii)  Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 31st March, 2016;
(iii) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016;
(iv) Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2015 and as at 31st March, 2016;

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differ from Ind AS, and hence, Previous GAAP information has been
regrouped for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The re-grouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial
Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

i. & ii. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2015 (Transition Date) and 31st March, 2016:

Particulars Note
reference

As at 31st March, 2016
(End of the last period presented

under previous GAAP)

As at 1st April, 2015
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount
as per Ind

AS
balance

Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

balance
sheet

6th ANNUAL REPORT l 2016-17

61

sheet
ASSETS

   Non-current Assets
   (a) Property, Plant and Equipment

- - - - - -
(b) Financial Assets

   (i) Investments

- - - - - -
(c) Other non-current assets

3,564 - 3,564 5,907 - 5,907

Total non-current  assets

3,564 - 3,564 5,907 - 5,907
Current assets

   (a) Financial Assets
   (i) Trade receivables

22,700 - 22,700 - - -
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents

1,16,085 - 1,16,085 1,15,107 - 1,15,107

(b) Other current assets

1,800

1,800 -
  Total current assets

1,40,585 - 1,40,585 1,15,107 - 1,15,107

Total Assets

1,44,149 - 1,44,149 1,21,014 - 1,21,014
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

   Equity
   (a) Equity Share capital

1,00,000 - 1,00,000 1,00,000 - 1,00,000
(b) Other Equity

21,538 - 21,538 6,014 - 6,014

Total equity

1,21,538 - 1,21,538 1,06,014 - 1,06,014
Liabilities

   Non-Current liabilities
   (a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings

13,500 - 13,500 13,500 - 13,500
(a) Deferred Tax Liability

- - - - - -

Total Non- Current liabilities

13,500 - 13,500 13,500 - 13,500
Current liabilities

   (a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings

- - - - - -
(ii) Trade payables

2,000 - 2,000 1,500 - 1,500

(b) Other current liabilities

7,110 - 7,110 - - -
(c) Provisions

-

- - - -

Total current liabilities

9,110 - 9,110 1,500 - 1,500
Total Equity and Liabilities

1,44,148 - 1,44,148 1,21,014 - 1,21,014

iii. Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016:

Sr
No Particulars Note

reference
Previous
GAAP

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind
AS

I Revenue From Operations (including excise duty)

26,000 - 26,000
II Other Income

- - -

III Total Income (I+II)

26,000 - 26,000
IV EXPENSES

Employee benefits expense

- - -

Finance costs

173 - 173

Depreciation and amortization expense

- - -

Other expenses

2,843 - 2,843

Total expenses (IV)

3,016 - 3,016

V Profit before tax (III-IV)

22,984 - 22,984
VI Tax expense:

6th ANNUAL REPORT l 2016-17

62

(1) Current tax

7,110 - 7,110

(2) Deferred tax

350 - 350

 TOTAL TAX EXPENSES  7,460  7,460
VII Profit for the year (V-VI)

15,524 - 15,524

VIII Other Comprehensive Income

(i) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss

-  Equity instruments through other comprehensive
   income

- - -

IX Total other comprehensive income (i - ii)

- - -
X Total comprehensive income for the year (VII+IX)

15,524 - 15,524

XI Earnings per equity share:

Basic  & Diluted (Face value ₹.10 per equity share)

1.55 - 1.55

 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income:

Particulars Note For the year ended 31st
March, 2016

Profit as per Previous GAAP

15,524
Ind AS Adjustments :

-

Net profit after tax as per Ind AS

15,524
Other Comprehensive Income A -
Total Comprehensive income as per Ind AS

15,524

iv. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2015 and as at 31st March, 2016:

Particulars Note As at
31st March, 2016

As at
1st April, 2015

Total Shareholders' Funds as per Previous GAAP

1,21,538 1,06,014
Fair value measurement of investment in equity shares A - -
Total Equity as per Ind AS